# SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 50 by Representative Harrison

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2 delete "authorize and request" and insert "direct"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4 after "present a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "report on the
- 5 findings and conclusions of such study"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 5 before "to" delete "related information"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 25 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 10"Department of Children and Family Services jointly to study the consolidation of the11two departments into one department and to present a report on the findings and12conclusions of such study to the legislature."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 3, line 4 after "departments" delete the remainder of the line
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 3, line 5 before "and such" delete to develop such plan,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 3, line 10 after "such" and before "shall" delete "plan" and insert "study"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, delete lines 11 through 30 in their entirety and insert the following:
- " (1) A study of the organizational structures and the assignment of powers,
  duties, functions, responsibilities, and programs of the two departments and a review
  of those areas where there is an opportunity to achieve improved and efficient
  operation and management of the state's health and social services programs and
  functions.
  (2) A report of the findings of the secretaries' comprehensive study and
  examination of the organization and operations of the two departments and any other
- 28 explanatory material the secretaries determine to be necessary to explain the study."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 32 On page 4, line 7 after "such" and before "and" delete "plan" and insert "study"

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- On page 4, line 10 after "Affairs," and before "the" delete "and" and after "Affairs" and 2
- before "not" insert ", the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare, and the House 3 Committee on Health and Welfare"
- 4

### 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 4, line 14 after "Affairs," and before "the" delete "and" 6

#### 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 8 On page 4, line 15 after "Affairs," and before "individually" insert "the Senate Committee
- on Health and Welfare, and the House Committee on Health and Welfare," 9

#### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 4, line 16 after "the" and before "and" delete "plan" and insert "study" 11